(a) The Nomination and Remuneration Committee may, on such dates as it shall determine, in its 

absolute discretion, Grant options on terms and conditions and for consideration as it may 
decide, to such Eligible Employees as it may select.  

The aggregate number of options that may be Granted under this ESOP 2012 shall not exceed 

15,00,000 (Fifteen Lakh) subject to adjustment as may be required due to any Corporate 
Action or Change in Capital Structure. 

(b) No Options shall be offered under this ESOP 2012 unless disclosure specified at Annex 1 to 

this ESOP 2012 unless disclosures specified at Annex 1 are made by the Company to